Commencing at the Northeast corner of a tract described in Instrument 
201402158 recorded in the Hall County, Nebraska, Register of Deeds Office; 
thence southerly along the easterly line of said tract described in Instrument 
201402158, a distance of four hundred five and six tenths (405.6) feet more or 
less to a point on the northerly line of an existing sixteen (16.0) foot wide Electric 
Easement described in Instrument 85-001134 recorded in the Hall County, 
Nebraska, Register of Deeds Office, said point being the ACTUAL Point of